Gallup Omnibus Data 1968, omnibus nr. 01

DDA-531

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6801 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 1 YEAR

V3 6801 BUS NUMBER

v4 1D MENT NUMBER
V5 6801 SEQUENCE NUMBER

Vv 1 CASE-ID

V7 6801 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Vv 1 URBANIZATION

V9 6801 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
Vi 1 SEX

V11 6801 AGE

V12 1 MARITAL STAT

V13 6801 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.
vi4g 1 EDUCATION

V15 6801 RESP. INCOME

V16 6801 FAMILY INCOME

V17 6801 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
V18 6801 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.
V19 6801 DWELLING

V20 6801 CHILDREN U. 15Y.
V21 6801 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
V22 6801 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.

V2 1 HOUSEWIFE POSITION
V24 6801 AGE OF CHILDREN
V2 1 MP. OF FAMILY

V26 6801 SOCIAL GROUP

V27 1 VOTE TOMORROW

V28 6801 U.S. VIETNAM-POLICY
V2 1 | FADING TO NEW WAR
V30 6801 HOLDS RESPONSIBIL.
V31 1 PEACEFUL INTENTION
V32 6801 ECONOMY

V33 6801 TAX REFORM

V34 6801 PAY-AS-YOU-EARN-TAX
V35 6801 EMPLOYMENT PROBLEM
V36 6801 HOUSING PROBLEM
V37 6801 PROPERTY LAWS

V38 6801 MILITARY

V39 6801 AGRICULTURE

V40 6801 MARKET CONDITIONS
V41 6801 TRADE BALANCE

V42 6801 OTHER ANSWERS Q60
V43 6801 DON'T KNOW Q60

V44 6801 SOCIALDEMOKRATIET
V45 6801 RADIKALE

v4 1 KONSERVATIVE

V47 6801 VENSTRE

v4 1 RETSFORBUNDET

V49 6801 KOMMUNISTERNE

Vv 1 DE UAFHANGIGE

V51 6801 SOC. FOLKEPARTI

V52 1 | IBERALT CENTRUM

Revision: 395



V53 6801 SLESVIGSK PARTI
V54 6801 VENSTRESOCIAL.
V55 6801 DON'T KNOW Q61
V56 6801 HOUSING PROBLEM
V57 6801 TAX REFORM

V58 6801 ECONOMY

V59 6801 DON'T KNOW Q63
V60 6801 SOCIALDEMOKRATIET
V61 6801 RADIKALE

V62 6801 KONSERVATIVE
V63 6801 VENSTRE

V64 6801 RETSFORBUNDET
Vv 1 KOMMUNISTERNE
V66 6801 DE UAFHANGIGE
V67 1 . FOLKEPARTI
V68 6801 LIBERALT CENTRUM
Vv 1 SILESVIGSK PARTI
V70 6801 VENSTRESOCIAL.

V71 6801 DON'T KNOW Q64

Variabler

e V1 6801 DDA STUDY NUMBER
» Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1124
Manglende 0
Minimum 260
Maximum 260
Gennemsnit 260
Median 260

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6801 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1124
Manglende 0
Minimum 1968
Maximum 1968
Gennemsnit 1968
Median 1968

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6801 BUS NUMBER

The variable is generated by the DDA. It contains the number 00001570 of the omnibus within the year and has the
value 01 in every 00001580 case. 00001590

o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1124
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6801 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by the DDA. It has the value 01 00001620 in every case. 00001630

o Document number.



Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V56801 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by the DDA. It consists of the 00001660 serial numbers of the respondents within the
individual 00001670 omnibus. 00001680

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V6 6801 CASE-ID

The variable is generated by the DDA. It is identical to V5. 00001710

1124

0
1

1124

562
562
325

o Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1124

0
1

1124

562
562
325

e V7 6801 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by the DDA. It indicates the number 00001740 of times a given case appeared in the

original data file. 00001750

o Weight-variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 490
42 42 473
11 11 119
3 3 34
0 0 5
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0

1 Case not
duplicated
2 One
duplicate
3 Two
duplicates
4 Three
duplicates
5 Four
duplicates
6 Five
duplicates
7 Six
duplicates
8 Seven
duplicates
9 Eight
duplicates



0 0 0 10 Nine
duplicates

0 0 1 11 Ten
duplicates

0 0 0 12 Eleven
duplicates

0 0 0 13 Twelve
duplicates

0 0 0 16 Fifteen
duplicates

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6801 URBANIZATION
o 1/8: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 219 1 Capital
12 12 135 2 Suburbs

30 30 342 3 Provincial
towns

38 38 428 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6801 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
o 3/10: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 254 1A
7 7 77 2B
7 7 83 3C
12 12 137 4D
27 27 299 5E
12 12 135 6F
6 6 72 7G
6 6 67 8H
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6801 SEX
o 8A/12A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 542 1 Men

52 52 582 2 Women
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6801 AGE
o 8B/12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 94 115-19
years
7 7 78 220- 24
years
9 9 96 325-29



years
17 17 188 430 -39
years
17 17 187 540 - 49
years
25 25 277 6 50 - 64
years
18 18 204 7 65 years or
more
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6801 MARITAL STATUS
o 8C/12C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 186 1 Single
73 73 821 2 Married
10 10 117 3 Previously
married
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6801 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 9/13: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 155 1 Worker,
unskilled

9 9 98 2 Worker,
skilled

9 9 103 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade

6 6 69 4 Other
salaried
person

7 7 75 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 31 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 36 7 Other
independent

9 9 100 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

13 13 149 9 Pensioner or
other
person
without
occupation
27 27 308 10 Married
women
without
employment
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6801 EDUCATION
o 10A/14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



73 73 825 1 Elementary
school

20 20 220 2 Junior
highschool

7 7 74 3 Highschool,
university

0 0 5 4 Won't
answer

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6801 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003160 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003170

o 10B/14B: Income of respondent.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

33 33 371 10 kr.
19 19 213 21-11.999

kr.

9 9 105 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

12 12 140 4 18.000 -

25.999 kr.

9 9 100 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

8 8 92 6 34.000 kr.
or more

9 9 103 7 Won't
answer

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6801 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003360 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003370

o 11/15: Total family income.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 111 1-11.999 kr
11 11 126 212.000 -

17.999 kr.
15 15 168 318.000 -
25.999 kr.
13 13 144 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.
12 12 134 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.
16 16 175 6 46.000 kr.
or more
24 24 266 7 Won't
answer

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6801 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
o 12A/16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 166 1 Worker,
unskilled
15 15 174 2 Worker,
skilled
9 9 96 3 Salaried
employee,



lower grade

14 14 155 4 Other
salaried
person

16 16 175 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 59 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 7 74 7 Other
independent

0 0 3 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

19 20 219 9 Pensioner or
other
person
without
occupation

0 0 2 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 88
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6801 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 15A/17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 83 1 1 person
33 33 375 2 2 persons
22 22 248 3 3 persons
19 19 216 4 4 persons
10 10 117 5 5 persons

7 7 81 6 6 persons
or more

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6801 DWELLING
o 15B/17B: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 407 1 Own house

10 10 110 2 Rented
house

15 15 173 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

4 4 41 4 Apartment
in private
home

33 33 367 5 Apartment

2 2 23 6 Rented
room

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6801 CHILDREN U. 15Y.



13B/18A: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 42 192 11 child

14 34 158 2 2 children
7 16 75 3 3 children

3 7 34 4 4 children
or more

59 665 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 41

e V21 6801 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o

This omnibus contains no data for this variable, and therefore00004330 all cases are coded 9. 00004340

18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 0 11 adult

0 0 0 2 2 adults
0 0 0 3 3 adults
0 0 0 4 4 adults or
more
100 1124 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6801 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.

o

12B/18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 37 419 1 Head of the
family

38 38 429 2 Housewife
15 15 172 3 Other adult

9 9 104 4 Housewife
and head of
family

100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6801 HOUSEWIFE POSITION

o

13A/19A: Position of housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 60 1 No
housewife
67 67 749 2 Housewife
without
employment
13 13 142 3 Housewife
with full-
time
employment
14 14 157 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment
1 1 16 5 Housewife
who helps
husband
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100



e V24 6801 AGE OF CHILDREN
o 13B: Age of children.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 5 23 1 Under 2
years

8 21 95 22 -6 years
20 49 224 37 - 14 years
4 18 40 - 6 years

1 2 8 5 under 2
years and 7
- 14 years

7 18 83 6 2 - 14 years
0 1 5 7 0 - 14 years
59 668 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 41

e V25 6801 COMP. OF FAMILY
o 14A: Composition of family.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 66 1 Household/single
(under 45 years,
no children)

11 11 128 2 Household with
younger children
(eldest child 0-6
years)

12 12 138 3 Household with
children (eldest
child 7-12 years)

27 27 308 4 Household with
older children
living at home
(eldest child 13-
19 years)

32 32 355 5 Household
without children
(father of
household over
45 years)

11 11 128 6 Single (one
person over 45
years)

0 0 1 7 Other
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 6801 SOCIAL GROUP
o 14B/19B: Social Group.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 61 685 1 Group 1
35 35 389 2 Group 2
4 4 49 3 Group 3

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6801 VOTE TOMORROW

o 35-36/22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 225 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 10 115 2 B. Radikale
11 11 124 3 C. Konservative
14 14 159 4 D. Venstre

0 0 5 5 E. Retsforbundet
0 0 2 6 K. Kommunister
0 0 0 7 U. De Uafhaengige
3 3 29 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 0 5 9 L. Liberalt centrum
0 3 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 9 11Y.
Venstresocialisterne

12 12 132 12 Don't know which
party
9 9 106 13 No right of voting
18 14 Would not wote

1 1 9 15 Don't know whether
would wote or not

12 12 140 16 Refuse to answer
which party

4 4 41 17 Refuse to answer,
whether would
wote or not

0 2 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6801 U.S. VIETNAM-POLICY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 57A: Are you for or against the U.S. Policy in Vietham ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 12 134 1 For

49 49 554 2 Against

39 39 436 3 Don't know
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6801 LEADING TO NEW WAR
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 57B: Do you belive the U.S. Policy creates a great possibility, a certain possibility or a slight possibility of leading to
another World War ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 166 1 Great

possibility
32 32 362 2 Certain

possibility
19 19 218 3 Slight

possibility

34 34 378 4 Don't know
100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V30 6801 HOLDS RESPONSIBIL.
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 57C: Who holds the main responsibility for the war in Vietham not being brought to an end through negotiations;
North Vietnam or the U.S. ?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 205 1 North
Vietnam

22 22 242 2 U.S.A.
60 60 672 3 Don't know
0 4 4
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6801 PEACEFUL INTENTIONS
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 58: If the U.S. paused in the bombing of North Vietham, do you believe the North Vietnamese would show peaceful
intentions or strengthen themselves militarily ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 169 1 Show
peaceful
intentions

35 35 391 2 Strengthen
themselves
militarily

50 50 560 3 Don't know

0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6801 ECONOMY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 731 0 Not
mentioned

35 35 393 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6801 TAX REFORM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Tax reform

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1021 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 103 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6801 PAY-AS-YOU-EARN-TAX
) ial Variabl mni

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Tax - Pay-as-you-earn

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1107 0 Not
mentioned

2 2 17 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124



Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6801 EMPLOYMENT PROBLEM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Employment problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

94 94 1060 0 Not
mentioned

6 6 64 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6801 HOUSING PROBLEM
) ial Variabl mni

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1027 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 97 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6801 PROPERTY LAWS
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Property laws

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1113 0 Not
mentioned

1 1 11 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 6801 MILITARY
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Military

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1108 0 Not
mentioned

1 1 16 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 6801 AGRICULTURE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Agriculture

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1106 0 Not
mentioned



2 2 18 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 6801 MARKET CONDITIONS
) cial Variabl mni

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Market conditions

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1110 0 Not
mentioned

1 1 14 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 6801 TRADE BALANCE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Trade balance

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1120 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 4 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 6801 OTHER ANSWERS Q60
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Other answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

97 97 1094 0 Not
mentioned

3 3 30 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 6801 DON'T KNOW Q60
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 867 0 Not
mentioned

23 23 257 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 6801 SOCIALDEMOKRATIET
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Socialdemokratiet



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 973 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 151 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 6801 RADIKALE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 977 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 147 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 6801 KONSERVATIVE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1004 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 120 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 6801 VENSTRE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1012 0 Not
mentioned

10 10 112 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 6801 RETSFORBUNDET
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Retsforbundet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100



e V49 6801 KOMMUNISTERNE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Kommunisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1121 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 3 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 6801 DE UAFHANGIGE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? De Uafhaengige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 6801 SOC. FOLKEPARTI
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1106 0 Not
mentioned

2 2 18 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 6801 LIBERALT CENTRUM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 6801 SLESVIGSK PARTI
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Slesvigsk Parti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1124 0 Not



mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 6801 VENSTRESOCIAL.
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Venstresocialisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1120 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 4 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6801 DON'T KNOW Q61
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best suited
to solve this problem ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 895 0 Not
mentioned

20 20 229 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6801 HOUSING PROBLEM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? Housing problem

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 962 0 Not
mentioned

14 14 162 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 6801 TAX REFORM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? The tax reform

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 974 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 150 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V58 6801 ECONOMY
o Special Variables, Omnibu



o 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? The economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 528 0 Not
mentioned

53 53 596 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 6801 DON'T KNOW Q63
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1124 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 0 1 Mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 6801 SOCIALDEMOKRATIET
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Socialdemokratiet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 952 0 Not
mentioned

15 15 172 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 6801 RADIKALE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Radikale

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 961 0 Not
mentioned

15 15 163 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 6801 KONSERVATIVE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Konservative

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 997 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 127 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100



V63 6801 VENSTRE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Venstre

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1003 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 121 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 6801 RETSFORBUNDET
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Retsforbundet

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 6801 KOMMUNISTERNE
) ial Variabl mni

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Kommunisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 6801 DE UAFHANGIGE
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? De Uafhangige

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1121 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 3 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 6801 SOC. FOLKEPARTI
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Socialistisk Folkeparti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

98 98 1107 0 Not
mentioned

2 2 17 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124



Svarprocent: 100

e V68 6801 LIBERALT CENTRUM
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Liberalt Centrum

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1122 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 6801 SLESVIGSK PARTI
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Slesvigsk Parti

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1124 0 Not
mentioned

0 0 0 1 Mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 6801 VENSTRESOCIAL.
o Special Variables, Omnibu

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Venstresocialisterne

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

99 99 1118 0 Not
mentioned

1 1 6 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 6801 DON'T KNOW Q64
) ial Variabl mni

o 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 812 0 Not
mentioned

28 28 312 1 Mentioned
100 100 1124

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

o V3: Bus number.
o V4: Document number.
V5

o : Sequence number.
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V6: Respondent identification.

V7: Weight-variable.

V8: 1/8: Urbanization.

V9: 3/10: District number, second digit.

V10: 8A/12A: Sex.

Vii: 8B/12B: Age.

V12: 8C/12C: Marital status.

V13: 9/13: Respondents occupational status.

V14: 10A/14A: Education.

V15: 10B/14B: Income of respondent.

V16: 11/15: Total family income.

V17: 12A/16: Supporters occupation.

V18: 15A/17A: Total number of persons in household.

V19: 15B/17B: Type of dwelling.

V20: 13B/18A: Number of children under 15 years.

V21: 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).
V22: 12B/18C: Respondents position in household.

V23: 13A/19A: Position of housewife.

V24: 13B: Age of children.

V25: 14A: Composition of family.

V26: 14B/19B: Social Group.

V27: 35-36/22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?
V28: 57A: Are you for or against the U.S. Policy in Vietnam ?
V29: 57B: Do you belive the U.S. Policy creates a great possibility, a certain possibility or a slight possibility of leading

to another World War ?

V30: 57C: Who holds the main responsibility for the war in Vietnam not being brought to an end through negotiations;
North Vietnam or the U.S. ?

V31: 58: If the U.S. paused in the bombing of North Vietnam, do you believe the North Viethamese would show
peaceful intentions or strengthen themselves militarily ?

V32: 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Economy

V33: 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Tax reform

: 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Tax - Pay-as-you-earn
60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Employment problem
60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Housing problem

60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Property laws

60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Military

60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Agriculture

: 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Market conditions

60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Trade balance

60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Other answer

43: 60: Which political question or problem do you believe is the most important to solve ? Dont know

44: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Socialdemokratiet

V45: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Radikale

V46: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Konservative

V47: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Venstre

V48: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Retsforbundet

V49: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Kommunisterne

V50: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? De Uafhaengige

V51: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Socialistisk Folkeparti

V52: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Liberalt Centrum

V53: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Slesvigsk Parti

V54: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Venstresocialisterne

V55: 61: Regardless of the party you will be voting for at the coming elections, which one do you believe is the best
suited to solve this problem ? Dont know

V56: 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? Housing
problem

V57: 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? The tax
reform

V58: 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? The
economy

V59: 63: Which of the following problems do you feel is the most important political problem at present ? Dont know
V60: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Socialdemokratiet

V61: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Radikale
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V62: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Konservative
V63: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Venstre
64: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Retsforbundet
V65: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Kommunisterne
66: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? De Uafhangige
V67: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Socialistisk Folkeparti
V68: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Liberalt Centrum
V69: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Slesvigsk Parti
V70: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Venstresocialisterne
71: 64: Which party do you feel is most capable of solving this problem ? Dont know

0O 0O 0 0O OO 0O 0O 0 O

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 ar og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Special Variables, Omnibu
Special Variables, Omnibus no. 1.

o V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49

V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71
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